EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY OF BANGLADESH (EUB)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SPRING 2025 SEMESTER (Tri-semester)

Date: 21 December, 2024

January 2025 Day and Date Event
SIMI|TIW]TI|F]|] S ]
1 > 1 3 2 07 January, Tuesday > Spring 2025 Semester Starts
5 6 171] 8 9 110 11 » Last day for submitting individual Teachers’
12 l12)1al1s] 16 1171 18 Tlanuany; Tuenday Routine and Advising Schedule.
19 120121122 23 } 24 25 || 22 January, Wednesday - 26 > Supplementary Final Examination, Fall
26 | 271281 29| 30 | 31 January, Sunday 2024 Semester
Fobru 2025 02 February, Sunday » Observation of Swaroswati Puja
; 06 Fab. Thursday-11 Feb, Tuesday » Submission of Mid Term Exam Question Papers to
SIM|T|W|T|F| S ' HoDs
15 February, Saturday(Holiday) » Shab-e-Barat*
1 16 February, Sunday > Last day of payment of semester fees
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 18 February, Tuesday > Preparatory Leave for students
g Jwlulz]iz] :lir';f‘b'sv:m?f"‘y Bt > Mid Term Examination, Spring 2025
16 17118119 20] 22 22 21 February, Friday (Holiday) » Shaheed Dibosh and International Mother Language
i Day
23 25126 | 27 ] 28 P ; :
¥ » Finalizing the Course list and Faculty allocation for
22 Feb. Saturday — 28 Feb., Friday Summer 2025
02 March, Sunday-05 March @ < =
March 2025 Wednesday {Hoslfiday} » Result processing and Mid Term Break
> All the Classes and official activities will resume
SIM|T|W|T]F S | 06 March, Tuesday after Mid Term break
1 18 March, Tuesday- 25 > Supplementary Mid Term Examination,
March, Tuesday Spring 2025
3 S 1617 8 %> Last day for submitting non-departmenatal Summer
9 wlulz2lizlia 15 20 March, Thursday 2025 Class Routine to Departmental Co-ordinator.
26 March, Wednesday (Holiday) » Independence Day
16| 17118119 120} 21 | 22 |57 March, Thurs (Holiday) » Lailatul Qadr*
23| 2a 2526|271 2a | 20 | 28March, Friday (Holiday) » Jumatul Bidah*
29 March, Saturday-03 April, e
Thursday (Holiday) *Egalin
T » All the official activities and classes will resume
0. Aprd, Priday after Eid-ul-Fitr
S 5 > Last day for submitting Summer 2025 Class Routine
5 2 4 5 06 April, Sunday to respective Program Cordination Unit
6 3 slwolul 2 08 April, Tuesday-12 April, Saturday | » Submission of Final Exam Question Papers to HoDs
7 13 April, Sunday » Last day of payment of semester fees
1314 )15 16§17 | 18 | 19 : i
— 14 April, Monday (Holiday) » Pahela Baishakh - Bangla Nabobarsho 1432,
20 )21 ] 22 123124125 ) 26 15 April, Tuesday » Preparatory Leave for students
27 ) 28| 2 30 ril, Wednesday — 26 April, i S <
;:ﬁf:i ay st ay —~ 26 Apel » Final Examination, Spring 2025
29 April, Tuesday — 02 May, Friday,
May 2025 (Holiday) » Semester Break
SIM|T|WJ|T|F S
01 May, Thursday, (Holiday) » May Day
» All the official activities of EUB will resume after
4 7 8 9 10 urday
6 03 May Sat Semester break.
111121131415 16 | 17
1819120021 )22 )123] 24
06 May, Tuesday » Summer 2025 Semester Starts
2526 Q27128129301 31

* Subject to the appearance of the moon.
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Md. Eunusur Rahman
Registrar, European University of Bangladesh




